@ findoutnow

The ICC (International Criminal Court) issued a warrant yesterday for the arrest of Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin
Netanyahu for alleged war crimes relating to the current war in Gaza. Had you heard about this?

Total sample size: 2,706 Filtered sample size: 2,100

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES YES, A LOT YES, A LITTLE NO

COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 47 22.4% 770 36.7% 859 40.9%
AgeRange Results
18-29 386 75.0 19.4% 102.0 26.4% 209.0 54.1%
30-39 361 42.0 1.6% 89.0 24.7% 230.0 63.7%
40-54 5N 75.0 14.7% 200.0 39.1% 236.0 46.2%
55-64 341 92.0 27.0% 154.0 45.2% 95.0 27.9%
65-74 260 80.0 30.8% 124.0 47.7% 56.0 21.5%
75+ 241 107.0 44.46% 101.0 41.9% 33.0 13.7%
Region Results
North East 86 22.0 25.6% 24.0 27.9% 40.0 46.5%
North West 239 61.0 25.5% 90.0 37.7% 88.0 36.8%
Yorkshire and The Humber 176 28.0 15.9% 62.0 35.2% 86.0 48.9%
East Midlands 158 29.0 18.4% 54.0 34.2% 75.0 47.5%
West Midlands 190 38.0 20.0% 59.0 31.1% 93.0 48.9%
East of England 203 420 20.7% 66.0 32.5% 95.0 46.8%
London 281 94.0 33.5% 104.0 37.0% 83.0 29.5%
South East 299 52.0 17.4% 127.0 42.5% 120.0 40.1%
South West 188 48.0 25.5% 72.0 38.3% 68.0 36.2%
Wales 101 20.0 19.8% 41.0 40.6% 40.0 39.6%
Scotland 179 37.0 20.7% 71.0 39.7% 71.0 39.7%
Gender Results
Male 1,016 311.0 30.6% 424.0 41.7% 281.0 27.7%
Female 1,084 160.0 14.8% 346.0 31.9% 578.0 53.3%
Ge2024 Results
Labour-party 435 120.0 27.6% 171.0 39.3% 144.0 331%
Conservative-party 306 105.0 34.3% 135.0 441% 66.0 21.6%
Reform-uk 184 55.0 29.9% 72.0 39.1% 570 31.0%
Liberal-democrats 157 47.0 29.9% 66.0 42.0% 44.0 28.0%
Green-party 86 29.0 33.7% 35.0 40.7% 220 25.6%
Other 86 19.0 22.1% 35.0 40.7% 320 37.2%
|-did-not-vote 846 96.0 Mn.3% 256.0 30.3% 494.0 58.4%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,706 GB adults on 2024-11-22, and produced a sample of 2,100 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



From what you know, do you think this was the right decision or the wrong decision for the ICC to make?

Total sample size: 2,706 Filtered sample size: 2,100

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES RIGHT DECISION WRONG DECISION DON'T KNOW

COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 779 37.1% 233 1% 1,088 51.8%
AgeRange Results
18-29 386 154.0 39.9% 17.0 4.4% 215.0 55.7%
30-39 361 14.0 31.6% 6.0 1.7% 241.0 66.8%
40-54 5N 160.0 31.3% 50.0 9.8% 301.0 58.9%
55-64 341 137.0 40.2% 45.0 13.2% 159.0 46.6%
65-74 260 15.0 44.2% 49.0 18.8% 96.0 36.9%
75+ 241 99.0 411% 66.0 27.4% 76.0 31.5%
Region Results
North East 86 33.0 38.4% 13.0 15.1% 40.0 46.5%
North West 239 86.0 36.0% 34.0 14.2% 119.0 49.8%
Yorkshire and The Humber 176 59.0 33.5% 17.0 9.7% 100.0 56.8%
East Midlands 158 41.0 25.9% 15.0 9.5% 102.0 64.6%
West Midlands 190 60.0 31.6% 21.0 1% 109.0 57.4%
East of England 203 73.0 36.0% 23.0 1.3% 107.0 52.7%
London 281 124.0 440% 41.0 14.6% 116.0 41.3%
South East 299 m.o 371% 24.0 8.0% 164.0 54.8%
South West 188 85.0 45.2% 18.0 9.6% 85.0 45.2%
Wales 101 36.0 35.6% 9.0 8.9% 56.0 55.4%
Scotland 179 71.0 39.7% 18.0 10.1% 90.0 50.3%
|Gender | Results
Male 1,016 440.0 43.3% 168.0 16.5% 408.0 40.2%
Female 1,084 339.0 31.3% 65.0 6.0% 680.0 62.7%
|Ge2024 | Results
Labour-party 435 236.0 54.3% 24.0 5.5% 175.0 40.2%
Conservative-party 306 12.0 36.6% 74.0 24.2% 120.0 39.2%
Reform-uk 184 45.0 24.5% 64.0 34.8% 75.0 40.8%
Liberal-democrats 157 88.0 56.1% 8.0 5.1% 61.0 38.9%
Green-party 86 58.0 67.4% 2.0 2.3% 26.0 30.2%
Other 86 44.0 51.2% 7.0 8.1% 35.0 40.7%
|-did-not-vote 846 196.0 23.2% 54.0 6.4% 596.0 70.4%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,706 GB adults on 2024-11-22, and produced a sample of 2,100 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



As members of the ICC, the UK would be obliged to arrest Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu if he came to the
UK. However, although the UK government says they respect the independence of the ICC, they have refused to say
whether they would follow the warrant and arrest him if he came to the UK. Which comes closest to your view? If Israeli
Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu came to the UK...

Total sample size: 2,706 Filtered sample size: 2,100

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES THE UK <B>SHOULD</B> ARREST HIM THE UK <B>SHOULD NOT</B> ARREST HIM DON'T KNOW

COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 875 41.7% 295 14.0% 930 44.3%
AgeRange Results
18-29 386 180.0 46.6% 20.0 5.2% 186.0 48.2%
30-39 361 142.0 39.3% 15.0 4.2% 204.0 56.5%
40-54 51 193.0 37.8% 56.0 1.0% 262.0 51.3%
55-64 341 153.0 44.9% 59.0 17.3% 129.0 37.8%
65-74 260 1N4.0 43.8% 59.0 22.7% 87.0 33.5%
75+ 241 93.0 38.6% 86.0 35.7% 62.0 25.7%
Region Results
North East 86 380 442% 15.0 17.4% 330 38.4%
North West 239 101.0 42.3% 34.0 14.2% 104.0 43.5%
Yorkshire and The Humber 176 65.0 36.9% 21.0 1M.9% 90.0 51.1%
East Midlands 158 61.0 38.6% 16.0 10.1% 81.0 51.3%
West Midlands 190 76.0 40.0% 28.0 14.7% 86.0 45.3%
East of England 203 76.0 37.4% 31.0 15.3% 96.0 47.3%
London 281 129.0 45.9% 49.0 17.4% 103.0 36.7%
South East 299 124.0 41.5% 410 13.7% 134.0 44.8%
South West 188 81.0 43.1% 24.0 12.8% 83.0 44.1%
Wales 101 44.0 43.6% 13.0 12.9% 440 43.6%
Scotland 179 80.0 44.7% 23.0 12.8% 76.0 42.5%
Gender Results
Male 1,016 485.0 47.7% 210.0 20.7% 321.0 31.6%
Female 1,084 390.0 36.0% 85.0 7.8% 609.0 56.2%
Ge2024 Results
Labour-party 435 252.0 57.9% 330 7.6% 150.0 34.5%
Conservative-party 306 N3.0 36.9% 93.0 30.4% 100.0 32.7%
Reform-uk 184 52.0 28.3% 71.0 38.6% 61.0 33.2%
Liberal-democrats 157 89.0 56.7% 1.0 7.0% 57.0 36.3%
Green-party 86 65.0 75.6% 2.0 2.3% 19.0 22.1%
Other 86 45.0 52.3% 8.0 9.3% 33.0 38.4%
|-did-not-vote 846 259.0 30.6% 77.0 9.1% 510.0 60.3%

Find Out Now interviewed 2,706 GB adults on 2024-11-22, and produced a sample of 2,100 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.



